NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BUREAU OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
DIVISION OF PROCUREMENT

SUMMARY OF TECHNICAL PROPOSAL / CONSULTANT SELECTION

PM Comments:

Tech Proposal #: 873
Selection Posting Date: | May 22, 2012
Last Day to Request May 30, 2012

Project Description:

Route 19/CR 609 to Route 46 Van Houten Avenue Drainage Improvements

Selection Information:

A Technical Proposal was uploaded by the Bureau of Professional Services
to the Department's Web Site listing 42 prequalified firms resulting in 11
firms responding with a Technical Proposal. Following review and
discussion of the scoring of the evaluation criteria, along with factors
deemed to be in the best interests of the State, the CSC unanimously
approved the recommendation of RBA Group, one (1) of seven (7)
statistically equal (within 5%) 1* ranked firms, for selection.

Federal funded project is 15.61% ESBE.

Firm Ratings and
Rankings:

See next page for this information.

Project Manager
Comments:

Individual face-to-face debriefings or a group debriefing will not be
conducted. Instead, e-debriefings will be offered. Please respond to
PSPD @dot.state.nj.us by May 30, 2012 for an e-debriefing request.

NJDOT Professional Services
May, 2012




Attachment "B"

Route 19/ CRE09 to Rt 46 Drainage Improveme nts

SUMMARY OF RATINGS and RANKINGS

weight —» 0.15 0.2 0.35 0.3

OVERALL Project Firm's
CONSULTANT'S NAME SCORE Project Manager Key Staff Approach Capabilit'.rl
FBA Group 132117 21.000 1 23.000 1 43817 1 39.600 4
Taylor Wizeman & Taylor 120 450 21.000 1 28.000 1 40.250 2 40.200 2
Louize Berger Group 128,333 21.000 1 28.000 1 40133 5 40.200 2
Greenm an-Pederson 123633 21.000 1 23.000 1 39.433 G 40.200 2
Arora & Assoc. 123.083 21.000 1 23.000 1 39.753 4 39.300 5
Parzons Brinckerhoff 127.250 21.000 1 23.000 1 39.550 ] 38.700 ¥
Stantec 126.000 21.000 1 23.000 1 37.100 ¥ 39.900 3
Cherry Weber & Aszsoc. 124 800 21.000 1 28.000 1 37.100 7 38.700 7
Gannett Fleming 122767 21.000 1 28.000 1 4787 g 39.000 G
T &M Assoc. 120.033 21.000 1 23.000 1 20633 51[! 41.400 1
TRC 112167 21.000 1 23.000 1 31.967 ] 31.200 &

5% = 125.511






